[Philippine Heritage Day.]

Resolution recognizing Philippine Heritage Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Philippine Heritage Day will be commemorated by the City and County of San Francisco and the San Francisco-Manila Sister City Committee on June 11, 2004; and,

WHEREAS, Philippine Heritage Day is celebrated by the Bay Area Filipino-American community as a day to celebrate and remember Philippine Independence; and,

WHEREAS, Philippine Heritage Day recognizes the history and struggle of the Filipino people and perpetuates the nobility, wealth and strength of their heritage; and,

WHEREAS, the United States is home to more than two million people of Filipino descent; and,

WHEREAS, Philippine Heritage Day honors the rich cultural heritage of the Filipino-American community and the contributions Filipino-Americans have made to business, industry, education, and agriculture; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors recognizes June 11, 2004 as Philippine Heritage Day in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	040845	Date Passed:
Resolution recog	nizing Philippine Heri	tage Day in the City and County of San Francisco.
June 15, 200	O4 Board of Supervis Ayes: 11 - Alioto McGoldrick, Pesk	-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell,
	File No. 040845	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 15, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	JUN 2 1 2004	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom